JET

VRS BIRE DRUM SANDER with SandSmart

649003KM
230/50/1

PARTS LIST

Walter Meier (Tool) AG

Tamperlistrasse 5

8603 Schwerzenbach
Switzerland

Phone +41 44 806 47 48
Fax +41 44 806 47 58

jetinfo.eu@waltermeier.com
www.jettools.com

P-649003KM 2010/05/18

1



Conveyor And Motor Assembly




Parts List For The Performax 22-44 Plus

Conveyor And Motor Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
1. 71-1400E........oueeeevevrees Gear MOtOr .......ececccccccccce e, 180 VoIt DC.........occvvveeeeeeeeeens 1
............. FP-93S2 ......ccocceeeeeeeen.Carbon brush for feed mMoOtOr......c..vveeiviiiis v eeiians 2
2 72-6014E.........ooevevveees SHrAIN REHET ... s e 1
K JUT 72-5336E.......ccccvvvveeeennn. (000 (0 I 1= SRR 1
4. TS-0680031 ................... Flat Washer......oocccceiivcviieeicvieeeee, BI16 e 4
5. 10-4010-08........cccvevuvene Socket Head Cap SCrew........ccccovvvvnennee. H#10-32XL/27 ..o 4
(CTTT 98-0080 .....covvvvvvvvrrrreeens L= Tod (G S SRR 2
T, 72-2250-01......ccvvveeeeen. [ 1o ] o TSRS 1
8 72-2250-02......ccccvvvvens Label, Speed AGJUSTING .....cccooiiiiiiiieiieit et 1
1 DU 40-4018 ..., LU= 100 BT/ 1 o [PPSR 1
10......... 72-2250E.......ueeeeeevveans SandSmart Controller 230V ........cooieciiiies et 1
11........ 40-4904 ..., Bracket, HOUSING- CONIOIEr........c.coiiiiit i 1
12........ 2244PLUS-112 .............. EMC, in Control HOUSING.....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiit ceiiiesiie et 1
13........ 72-2111-02E .................. RECEPLACIE ...t e 1
14........ TS-081D022................... Pan Head Machine Screw..........cc.cee...... #10-32X1/2" ..o, 1
15........ TS-073203.......ccceennnn. Washer, Lock. Int.-Tooth Washer............ HLO e, 1
16......... TS-0560081 ................... HEeX NUL.......ooiiiiiieee e H10-32 i, 1
17........ 10-9002 ... Screw, Hex Head-Slotted..............ccuv...... #10-32X1/2" ..o, 5
18......... 10-3103 ... Screw, Phil Pan Head...........ccc...cooeunnneeee. H6-32XLI2 oo, 2
19......... 72-2004E.......ccccovvveeeennn. SWItCh, ON/OFF-DIUM .....cuvtiiiiiiici i ceciiies ceeeecrree et a e 1
20......... 30-0122 ..., Coupler, SNATt...... .o e 1
21......... 10-4010-04......ccoeeeevennns SEESCIEW ..ot 1/4-20X1/4" oo, 2
22......... 40-4903 ..o, Bracket, Base- CONrOIET ...........cccvveeiiiies et 1
23......... 40-4022W.......eeeennnnn. Cover, Base-Control HOUSING .......cccooiiies oriieiiiee e 1
24......... 10-4004-12..................... Bolt, Hex Washer Head..............ccvveee.enn. 1/4-20X3/4" ..o, 12
25......... 20-1161-01........ccevveeeee Washer, Wave.........ccccevvveeeeeeee i TIA7 oo, 4
26......... 11-1002-04......cceveeeeeennns Flat Washer......ooccoceeiivcviveeecvieeeee, TIA7 oo, 4
27......... 40-0003 .....coeennn, Bracket, Take Up-SHAE .....c.cooiiiiiiiiiiiit e 2
28......... 50-3105......cciivcvvreeeeeenn, Bushing, Oilite 5/1671.D. ....ccviiiiiiiie et e 4
29......... 30-3010-10....ccuvvvveerrrnees (R L0) LT B L)Y =Y o [OOSR 1
30......... 40-0260 ..o, LTA A= [ o TP PR 2
31......... 12-2000-04......ccoeeeeveennns HEeX NUL.......ooiiiiiieee e 1/4-20 e, 2
32......... 11-1000-04..................... Washer, Lock-Int TOOth...........cccovveeeeennn. TIA7 oo, 2
33t 10-4007-24.................... Screw, Round Head- Slotted ................... 1/4-20X1 3/47 ..., 2
34......... 40-4004 ..., Bracket, Take Up-Base .....ccccooeiiiiiiiiiit i 2
35..... TS-0720081 ................... Lock WaSsher .......ccccccovvevvveeiiiiciiccieeeeee, BI16 e 4
36......... 30-3010-11.....ccevvvvveees Roller, Driven-RUbber COVEIEA ........cooceet coiiieiiieee et 1
37 40-0005 .....ccveveierinieen, Bracket, SUpPOrt-Drive ROIET .........ccccoiit e 1
38......... 40-4010-01.......ceunnnnnnnnn. [2T=To I @0 ] 0 1Y) o SO RTSTRRTRR 1
............. 60-0322-P......ccccverieeeee . CONVEYOT DEIL...iiiiiiiiiii e e nee L
39......... TS-0208041 ................... Socket Head Cap SCrew........c.cccvvvvvennen. 5/16-18X3/4" ....oveiiiiieiieie 4
40......... 60-0322-P......cccvcveirrenns Belt Conveyor (NOt SHOWN) ......ccciiiiiiiit e 1
41......... 72-2250-03......cc0vvveeeeenn. Washer, Flat............ccoevvveeeiieiieeeeeen BI16 e 1
42......... 72-2250-04.......ccovvveeennn. NUL, HEX oo BI16-24 ...t 1
43......... 72-2250-05......ccvvveeeeeenn. Slotted Set SCreW ....c.ccoovvccvvvveeeieee e, #8-36UNFX5/16 .........ccovvnnneee. 1
4......... 20-0777 .ccovveriiiriiiinenns Pan Head Self-Tapping Screw ................ B5I32XLI2...oooiiiiiiiiiieee 1



Drum Head Assembly

®

©
W /%
;.%

A
/a
SRPPRIL







Drum Head Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
... 70-4102E ....covvveveeeeeinns Motor, 1-3/4 HP, 230 VOIt W/COId ........cc. veeeeeeieiiciieeeee e 1
2. 72-6104E ....................... SHAIN REHET ...t e e eanes 1
3. 72-5345E ....................... Cord, Motor TO CONLIol BOX.......ccovuveeiiiees ceiriiieeee s sttt e serrree e e e e eanes 1
4. 30-9025......... ] [T L=\ [o ] (o] g 1Y, (o 1¥ ] o | P URRRRN 1
5. 30-9024E ....................... L0711 F=To T I (U o o R 1
6......... TS-0060061................... Screw, Hex Head Cap ......ccccovvvevieeinennne 3/8-16X1 1/4" ..., 9
T TS-0680041 ................... Washer, Flat .........ccooveeieiiiiiiiiee s B/87 s 11
L T 30-9023......cccvveeeeeeeeins ] o1 (10 Lo F PRSI 1
1 I 30-9026......ccccvveeeeeeeeins SHUA v 5/16-24x1 3/4" ..., 4
10........ 50-3090-01 ........cccuuee.. Washer, Oilite 5/167LD.......ccouieeiie e e 8
11........ TS-0209061................... Screw, Socket Head Cap........cccccceeevvene 3/8-16X1 1/4" ..., 4
12 ........ 12-2003-05 .....ccceeeunnnnn. Nut, Hex, Lock Nylon Insert..................... BI16-24 ..., 4
13........ 30-9027 ..o Screw, Height Adjustment ..............cccouee. 5/8-18UNC.......cccvreriiiriiiinen, 1
14 ........ 50-9000..........ccceeeiel. Bearing, ThrusSt.......ccccooceeviiiieniieeee 51103 .., 1
5. 30-9028......cccviiiieiiees Handle-Wheel, Height adjustment ......... .o 1
16........ TS-0270051 .......ueeeee...n. SELSCIrEW. ...ttt B5/16-18X1/2" ..o, 2
17 ........ 80-2324...........cl Washer, Flat-Nylon..........ccccoccvviiiinennnen. BI8"LD. it 1
18........ 20-1180-02 .................... Collar, Locking Shaft.........c.cooiiiiiiiiiiiiis e 1
19....... 10-4020-04 .........ccveenee. Screw, Set Socket Head (Collar) ............ 5/16-18XL/A" ..ot 2
20........ 94-1668E ...................... Label, Height-Dir€CtioN .........ccccoiiiiiiieiis v e 1
21 ... 94-2270E .....cvvvviierneens Label, DEPth GAUGE ........coieiiiiiiiiiiiiiis ettt 1
22........ 20-0762-02 ...oueeveeeeeenns KBY ittt 3/16 SQ X3/4” ..o, 2
23....... 50-2207 .....ccoieiiiiieiieens COUPIING ettt e bbb 2
24 ........ 10-4010-04 .................... St SCIrEW. ...ttt 1/4-20X1/4" ..., 4
25...... 50-2209......cccocviiiieinenns Spider, COUPING ...ccoieiieiieie et e e 1
26 ........ 80-3138.........cceeee Knob, Fine Tune AdJUSIMENT..........ccciiiie v 1
27 ........ TS-0060081.........cccvevne Hex Head Cap SCrew ........ccccceeveeneennennn 3/8-16XL /4 ... 1
28 ... 20-3216....ccccceiiiiieiieens ST o] 1] 0o [ TSP PPV PPRPR PP 1
29....... 30-9022......ccciiiiieees Base, CONVEYOr MOUNTING ......coiviiiiiiiis sttt 1
30........ 20-0778....cooveeviiicineens Retaining RiNG .....cccoovieiiinieneeee STW25..., 2
31.... 40-3169.......cccviiriiiiens Pointer, Depth GAUQGE .........cooeiiiiiiiiiiit e 1
32..... 50-3089.............l Bearing, Drum ........cccooceevieiien e NTN 6205 .....ovvvvviiiiviiveiieeiiiriinns 2
33........ TS-0720091 ........cc........ Washer, LOCK........ccovvveeiiieiiiiciiieeee e, B/8 e 4
34 ... 10-1205......ccoiviiireeee Bolt Carriage Head.............cccooeevienieniennn B5/16-18X1"....cciiieiiieiieiiieeeeee 4
35....... 11-0206.....cceeveeeeienrrnee. Washer, LOCK........ccovvveerieeiiiiiiiieeeee s BILB” . 9
36........ 12-2000-05 .........ccuvvueee.. HEX NUL ...t BI16-18...covvieeiieeeiiieiieeeeee e, 5
37 ... 40-0304......ccoovvvveveeeeins Bracket, TENSION ROIET.........cccvviiiiiiii it e 2
38....... 40-0308-01 ......cccevvveeeeeee Bracket, Right-Tension ROHEr .........ccccocce v 2
39.... 40-0308-02 .....ccevvvvvveees Bracket, LEft-Tension ROIET ...t e 2
40........ 80-1060............coeoeee. Pad, Bracket-Tension ROIIET............ccoiiiet e 2
41 ........ 20-3211...cciiiiiiees Spring, TeNSION ROIIEN ......ccoiiiiiiiieiieit e 4
42 ... 10-4008-16 .................... Screw, Fillister Head-Phillips................... HB-32XL" oo 4
43 ... 40-3166.......cccevvveveeeenns (OF= 1101 1 D 1 1) A O ) V7= PSRN 1
44 ....... 50-3105.....ccciieereeeeeienns Bushing, Oilite 5/1671.D. .....ccoieiiiiieiiieiie e 4
45 ... 30-3051-06 .................... 12 L0 | (=T g =Y o =) o o SRRSO 2
46 ........ 30-3002.......ccceeeeeei Drum, SANAING....ccoceieiiieiiiiiie e rie e siee e s 1
47 ... 21-1173....c Fastener, Abrasive-Outboard ............cccccv veeeeieiiiicciiee e 1
48 ........ 21-1172... Fastener, Abrasive-INboard.........cccccccieet e 1
49 ... 10-3003.....ccceiieinnn, Screw, Flat Head-Phillips............ccccevvene 6-32X3/8" ..t 2
50....... 80-2003E ....................... COVET, DUST ...ttt eeeeteees —eeteeeeeessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsnnnnns 1
51....... 80-3137 ... KNOD, DUSE COVEL ... ettt ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e s earbreee s 1
52....... 40-3168E .........ccevvvveees L= (od 0 TR D 10 1S A 0 1V = RSSO 1
53...... 2244PLUS-253.............. N[0 ] o RSSO 1
54 ... 2244PLUS-254.............. Pin, HINQE ..o H3XBO0 oo, 2
55........ 2244PLUS-255.............. Pan Head Machine Screw.........cc....ccouu. 1/4-20X3/4" ..., 3



Index Part

No. No. Description Size

56........ 11-1000-04 .................... Washer, Lock-Int. Tooth ........cccceeeeeiinnns 1/4” ............
57........ 12-2000-04 .................... HEX NUL ... 1/4-20........
58........ 11-1002-04 .......ccccvveeenns Flat Washer ........ccccoeveieieee e 1/4 ...
59..... 12-9001.....ccciiinnn, Hex Nut, Nylon Insert Lock...................... #6-32.........
60........ 2244PLUS-260.............. HEX NUL ...t 3/8-16........
61..... 2244PLUS-261.............. Hex Head Cap SCrew ........ccccceevveneennennn 1/4-20x1"...
62 ........ 2244PLUS-262.............. Rail, In The Carriage ........cccooveeriiieiiieniis ceveeevieesieens
63........ 2244PLUS-263.............. Pan Head SCrew .........cccoceeevcieecicieeeeee, 1/4-20x5/8"



Parts Breakdown for the 22-44 Plus Open Stand

BOLTS @ INTO

22—-44 PLUS BASE

TUF TOOL
HOLDER

TUF TOOL
HOLDER

OPTIONAL LOCKING
CASTER KIT

AVAILABLE

NOTE :LONG RAIL ON
TOP OF SHORT RAIL.

P/N 98-0130

Part List for the 22-44 Plus Open Stand
Index Part
No. No. Description Size Qty.
1o 2244PLUS-301..... LEG, LTt . ittt eaee bbb a e bbb e e 2
2. 2244PLUS-302..... Leg, Right ( with TUF tool NOIder ) .......ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiient e 2
3 2244PLUS-303..... RAIL LONG ...ttt saeesbesbesbeebesbesbesneenbe e e 2
4. 2244PLUS-304 ..... RAIL SNOM ..ottt eaeesbe st sbe e bbb sae e e e e 2
5 2244PLUS-305..... Shelf ... oo 1
L J— 2244PLUS-306..... Carriage Bolt...........ccooeiieiiiiiinee e 5/16-18x5/8"............ 24
T 2244PLUS-307 ..... Nut, Flanged LOCK ..........cccciiiiiiiniiiieee e 5/16” ..ot 24
8 2244PLUS-308..... LEVEING FOOL.......ioiiiiieiieiie ettt et e b e 4
9 TS-0561031.......... HEX NUL . e 3/8"-16 ., 8
10........ TS-0680041.......... Flat Washer ... /B 8
11..... TS-0060051.......... Hex Head Cap SCreW .......ccccceeveereeiieneenieee e 3/8-16X1"....oeeeee 4
12 ... TS-0680041.......... Flat Washer ... /B 4



22-44 PIUS
649003KM 230/50/1

colour of strands Litzenfarben couleur des cordons GEARMOTOR CONTROLLER SCHEMATIC GNYE
BK black schwarz noir 230V ACTO VARIABLE 180V DC POWERIN
WH white weild blanc TO GEAR MOTOR
BU blue blau bleu
YE yellow gelb jaune
RD red rot rouge EMC
BN brown braun brun
GY grey grau gris I
GNYE | green-yellow griin-gelb vert-jaune 1
oG orange orange orange |
VT violet violett violet :
: DRUM MOTOR
I POWER OUTLET
meaning of symbol | Bedeutung der Zeichen | interprétation I -
M motor Motor moteur : :
S switch Schalter interrupteur 11
C condenser Kondensator condensateur BN - 't@
E electronic unit Elektronik Einheit unité électronique @ .@.
F fuse Sicherung fusible BN WIRE
RS | reversing switch Drehrichtungsschalter | commu. droite/gauche = == == == = BUWIRE SWITCH
CS |centrifugal switch Fliehkraftschalter déclencheur centrifuge = GNYEWIRE
oL overload cut-off Uberlastschutzschalter | déclencheur surcharge
LS limit switch Positionsendschalter micro




